1 Description
Surge protection for signal circuits of the MCR
technology
TERMITRAB complete
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Technical Note
The TERMITRAB complete product range offers surge
protection solutions for signal circuits in measurement and

107820_en_06 PHOENIX CONTACT 10 / 14
6 Connection and operation
6.1 Safety notes
The installation and startup of this device may only be performed by an authorized (electrically) skilled person. The relevant
country-specific regulations must be observed.
6.2 UL notes
6.2.1 UL values (only valid for product in conjunction with UL 497B approval)
The approval is only valid for the pluggable products listed in file E138168.
WARNING: Risk of electric shock and fire
Check the device for external damage. If the device is defective, it must not be used.
Ensure that the system's maximum operating voltage does not exceed the highest continuous UC voltage.
Ensure that the maximum nominal current IN of the overvoltage protection device is not exceeded during
operation or in the event of a fault.
  Nominal voltage Nominal current Nominal strike voltage
100 V/s (V DC) 100 V/µs (V DC)
TTC-6P-1X2-12DC 12 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 15 ... 25 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-1X2-(EX)-24DC 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-1X2-48DC 48 V DC 160 mA 60 ... 80 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-2-HC-24DC 24 V DC 6 A (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-2X1-12DC 12 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 15 ... 25 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-2X1-(EX)-24DC 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-2X1-48DC 48 V DC 220 mA 60 ... 80 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-2XTVSD-12DC 12 V DC 6 A (40 °C) 15 ... 25 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-2XTVSD-24DC 24 V DC 6 A (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-3-5DC 5 V DC 6 A (40 °C) 5 ... 9 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-3-(EX)-24DC 24 V DC 6 A (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-3-HF-(EX)-12DC 12 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 15 ... 25 (L-L / L-G) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
TTC-6P-3-HF-(EX)-24DC 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L / L-G) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
TTC-6P-4-24DC 24 V DC 2,5 A (60 °C) 30 ... 55 (L-L) <1000 (L-G)
TTC-6P-T3-24DC 24 V DC 6 A (30 °C) 35 ... 50 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TERMITRAB complete
107820_en_06 PHOENIX CONTACT 11 / 14
6.2.2 UL values (only valid for product with UL approval for potentially explosive areas; Class I Div. 2)
  Nominal voltage Nominal current Nominal strike voltage
100 V/s (V DC) 100 V/µs (V DC)
TTC-6P-1X2-M-EX-24DC-UT-I 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6P-1X2-EX-24DC-UT-I
TTC-6P-1X2-F-24DC-UT-I
TTC-6P-1X2-F-24DC-PT-I
TTC-6P-2X1-M-EX-24DC-UT-I 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-G) <1000 (L-G)
TTC-6P-2X1-F-24DC-UT-I
TTC-6P-2X1-F-24DC-PT-I
TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-EX-12DC-UT-I 12 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 15 ... 25 (L-L / L-G) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
TTC-6P-3-HF-12DC-PT-I
TTC-6P-3-HF-F-12DC-PT-I
TTC-6P-3-HF-F-M-EX-24DC-UT-I 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L / L-G) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
TTC-6P-3-EX-24DC-UT-I 24 V DC 6 A (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
TTC-6P-3-24DC-UT-I
TTC-6P-3-24DC-PT-I
TTC-6P-3-5DC-PT-I 5 V DC 6 A (40 °C) 5 ... 9 (L-L) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
TTC-6P-T3-24DC-UT-I 24 V DC 6 A (30 °C) 35 ... 50 (L-L) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
TTC-6P-T3-24DC-PT-I
TTC-6P-4-24DC-UT-I 24 V DC 2,5 A (60 °C) 30 ... 55 (L-L) <1000 (L-G)
TTC-6P-4-24DC-PT-I
  Nominal voltage Nominal current Nominal strike voltage
100 V/s (V DC) 100 V/µs (V DC)
TTC-6-2X1-24DC-UT 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L) <1000 (L-L)
TTC-6-1X2-M-EX-24DC-UT-I
TTC-6-2X1-24DC-UT 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-G) <1000 (L-G)
TTC-6-2X1-M-EX-24DC-UT-I
TTC-6-3-HF-F-M-EX-12DC-UT-I 12 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 15 ... 25 (L-L / L-G) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
TTC-6-3-HF-12DC-PT
TTC-6-3-HF-F-M-EX-24DC-UT-I 24 V DC 600 mA (40 °C) 30 ... 45 (L-L / L-G) <1000 (L-L / L-G)
According to UL standard, the following is applies:
Suitable for use in class I, division 2, group A, B, C and D hazardous locations, or nonhazardous locations only
Do not disconnect equipment while the circuit is live or unless the area is known to be free of ignitable
concentrations.